

Organized by the Subcommittee on Engineering Contract (SC on EC) under PPC IEM

Date of Series: 19 March 2021 (Series 1) Contractual Matter Part 1 of 2 Ref No.: IEM21/HQ/050/T(w)

26 March 2021 (Series 2)

Contractual Matter Part 2 of 2 *Ref No.: IEM21/HQ/051/T(w)*

2 April 2021 (Series 3)

Site Matters *Ref No.: IEM21/HQ/052/T(w)*

23 April 2021 (Series 4)

Variation and Payment *Ref No.: IEM21/HQ/053/T(w)*

7 May 2021 (Series 5)

Time and Cost *Ref No.: IEM21/HQ/054/T(w)*

21 May 2021 (Series 6)

Termination & Nominated Sub Contractor *Ref No.: IEM21/HQ/055/T(w)*

28 May 2021 (Series 7)

Dispute Resolutions & Option Module *Ref No.: IEM21/HQ/056/T(w)*

Time : 4.00 pm to 6.00 pm

Register Online at <u>www.myiem.org.my</u>

Registration Fees :

IEM Members Non IEM Members : RM105 (for 7 Series) : RM490 (for 7 Series)

IEM WEBINAR SERIES IEM Conditions Of Contract (CE 2011) : Simple Explainer

Speaker



Ir. Ang Kok Keng has a degree in Civil Engineering, Master's degree in Engineering Management and a Diploma in International Arbitration with 20 years' of experience in the Construction Industry. Ir. Ang Kok Keng sits on the panel of Adjudicator in Asian International Arbitration Centre and Mediator in Malaysian Mediation Centre. He regularly acts as counsel in adjudication proceedings under CIPA Act 2012 and PAM Arbitration. He is also the member of MIARB, MSADJ, MMC, SCL and TAE (Practising Associate).

Synopsis

This IEM Webinar series offers simple explanation to the IEM Form of Contract for Civil Engineering Works (CE 2011) by categorising all clauses into different aspect. Understanding of this Standard Form is essential for the contract administrative works of an Engineer, Contractor and Employer during the execution of Works. Unwarranted disputes can be avoided with parties' understanding of their respective duties, rights and obligations expressly stipulated in CE 2011.

BEM Approved CPD/PDP Hours: 2

(for each series attended)

(Note: If attended ALL – accumulated to 14 hours CPD)



Moderator Ir. Gunasagaran Kristnan Chairman Subcommittee on Engineering Contracts